MILLION DOLLAR CHASE INJURIES AND INCIDENTS

DATE

1 Sept

3 Sept

3 Sept
4 Sept

4 Sept

6 Sept

7 Sept

8 Sept

10 Sept
10 Sept
10 Sept
11 Sept
12 Sept

12 Sept
14 Sept

15 Sept

15 Sept
17 Sept
18 Sept

TRACK

Gosford

Dapto

Casino
Gunnedah

Goulburn

Temora

Bathurst

Gosford
Dapto
Casino
Gunnedah
Goulburn
The Gardens

Temora
Bathurst

Bulli

Lismore
Wagga
Richmond

RACES

R4
R5
R6
R7
R5
R6
R9
R7
R9
R5
R6
R5
R6
R6

R7
QF

regional final

QF
QF
QF
QF

H1
H2
H3
H4
H1
H2

H1
H2
H1
H2
H1
H2
H1

H2
R8

R8
R7
R6
R8

R3 H1
R4 H2
R5 H3

QF regional final

R7

QF
R7

R6

R7
R8
R7
R5
R6
R7
R8

H1
H2
H3
H4

DOG

- O O O OO O O o o o =~ =~ 0O

O O O =~ O O =~ O

1 (major)

0

O O O =~ O O O o

INJURY / STAND-DOWNS

STAR HOTEL( 2 ) Off side deep flexor 7 Days
MY BLUE SHADOWO(f side calf 7 Days

Race 6 NANGAR SILK [1] abrasionto nearside stifle & offside metacarpal 7 days

Race 7 NANGAR DIVA [4] offside back muscle 42 days
https://sa.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/255943.pdf

Race 8 LEFT UNSAID [4] Neck soreness 7 days

Note no standdown: Vet examination of HERE COMES JOE [7] revealed split nail ne:

SNAGS MCKENZIE Dislocated N/S Fore Toe 28 Days
https://sa.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/257375.pdf

DONNA'S DIAMOND (6 Torn Nearside Stopper Pad 10 days

INJURY DAYS LOST

42

28

10

OTHER INCIDENTS

Note-R9 Child Protection Week



18 Sept

19 Sept

19 Sept

21 Sept

22 Sept
22 Sept

25 Sept
25 Sept
26 Sept
27 Sept
28 Sept

3 Oct

7 Oct

Dubbo

Nowra

The Gardens

Maitland

Bulli
Lismore

Wagga
Richmond
Dubbo
Nowra

Maitland

Wentworth Park

Wentworth Park

R4 H1
R7 H2

R8 H1
R9 H2
QF R5

R5 H1
R7 H2
QF R8
QF R7

QF R7
QF R9
QF R7
QF R6

QF R8

Preludes
R2 H1

R3 H2
R3 H2

R4 H3

R5 H4
R6 H5
R7 H6
R8 H7
R9 H8

Maiden Heats
R1 H1

R2 H2
R3 H3
R4 H4

R5 H5

o O o o

o O O =~

O A A O -

o O o o

2x dogs bad fall, video: https://www.thedogs.com.au/videos/replays/2020-09-
SHOWTIME JACK [6] Laceration offside shoulder 14days

FALL = MERCATOR BELL (6) Offside Elbow, Nearside and Offside Thigh
Soreness 7 days (bad fall 1st turn)

https://www.thedogs.com.au/videos/replays/2020-09-19

In a post race incident, WINLOCK SHIFTY/( 3 )was involved in a scrimmage in the catching

CANYA CHASE( 1) Fracturedoff side hock 60 Days
TAB MILLION DOLLAR CHASE REGIONAL FINAL

https://sa.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/256496.pdf

TAB MILLION DOLLAR CHASE REGIONAL FINAL
MISS GRANGER( 3 )Dislocated toe near side hind foot 14 Days
CURSED( 6 )Off side shoulder soreness5 Days (FELL)

ZIPPING JUNIOR Lacerated off side fore leg - 21 Days
- https://services.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/256385.pdf

ALL STAR PUNK 5 Near side back muscle soreness 10dys - eight-dog race

(In a post race incident, TOPPER PHOENIX( 4 )was involved in a scrimmage in the catching
pen, and fell.- no injury)
https://www.thegreyhoundrecorder.com.au/results/wentworth-park/72137/4

MEPUNGA PEGASUS( 8 ) Fractured off side hock 60dys FTF
https://sa.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/256385.pdf

Fall - Zipping Vernon an abrasion to the near side hip. No stand down
MEDIO PASO Bruised off side pastern 5dys fell
Fall - KID CANDLE( 7 )fel

Fall in catching pen

CHAMPNESS LEN[4] Offsidehip support 10dy -

https:/services.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/256749.pdf - €ight-dog race -
https://www.thegreyhoundrecorder.com.au/results/wentworth-park/72197/5

14

60

19

21

10

60

10



9 Oct

16 Oct

Semi-
finals/Sydney
Wentworth Park Cup heats

R1 SF1
R2 SF2
R3 SF3
R4 SF4
R5 SF5

R6 SF6

R7 SF7

R8 SF8
Wentworth Park GRAND FINAL

o O o o o

o N

No. 1 NANGAR SILK. Fractured off side hock. 60 Days
No. 2 GOOD ODDS HARADA. Near side shoulder soreness. 7Days
https://sa.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/256261.pdf

67

381



