MILLION DO	DLLAR CHASE INJU	JRIES AND INCIDENT	S			
DATE	TRACK	RACES	DOG	INJURY / STAND-DOWNS	INJURY DAYS LOST	OTHER INCIDENTS
1 Sept	Gosford	R4 H1	0			
		R5 H2	1	STAR HOTEL(2) Off side deep flexor 7 Days		7
		R6 H3	1	MY BLUE SHADOWOff side calf 7 Days		7
		R7 H4	0			
3 Sept	Dapto	R5 H1	0			
		R6 H2	0			
3 Sept	Casino	R9	0			
4 Sept	Gunnedah	R7 H1	0			
		R9 H2	0			
4 Sept	Goulburn	R5 H1	0			
		R6 H2	0			
S Sept	Temora	R5 H1	0			Note-R9 Child Protection Week
		R6 H2	0			
7 Sept	Bathurst	R6 H1	1	Race 6 NANGAR SILK [1] abrasionto nearside stifle & offside metacarpal 7 days		7
		R7 H2	1	Race 7 NANGAR DIVA [4] offside back muscle 42 days https://sa.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/255943.pdf		42
3 Sept	Gosford	QF R8 regional final	0			
10 Sept	Dapto	QF R8	1	Race 8 LEFT UNSAID [4] Neck soreness 7 days		7
0 Sept	Casino	QF R7	0			
0 Sept	Gunnedah	QF R6	0			
I1 Sept	Goulburn	QF R8	1	Note no standdown: Vet examination of HERE COMES JOE [7] revealed split nail no	e	0
2 Sept	The Gardens	R3 H1	0			
		R4 H2	0			
		R5 H3	0			
12 Sept	Temora	QF regional final	1 (major)	SNAGS MCKENZIE Dislocated N/S Fore Toe 28 Days https://sa.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/257375.pdf		28
14 Sept	Bathurst	QF R7	0			
15 Sept	Bulli	R6	0			
		R7	0			
15 Sept	Lismore	R8	0			
7 Sept	Wagga	R7	0			
8 Sept	Richmond	R5 H1	1	DONNA'S DIAMOND (6 Torn Nearside Stopper Pad 10 days		10
•		R6 H2	0			
		R7 H3	0			
		R8 H4	0			

18 Sept	Dubbo	R4 H1	0			
		R7 H2	0			
19 Sept	Nowra	R8 H1	1	2x dogs bad fall, video: https://www.thedogs.com.au/videos/replays/2020-09-SHOWTIME JACK [6] Laceration offside shoulder 14days	14	
		R9 H2	0			
19 Sept	The Gardens	QF R5	1	FALL = MERCATOR BELL (6) Offside Elbow, Nearside and Offside Thigh Soreness 7 days (bad fall 1st turn) https://www.thedogs.com.au/videos/replays/2020-09-19	7	
21 Sept	Maitland	R5 H1	0			
		R7 H2	0	In a post race incident, WINLOCK SHIFTY(3) was involved in a scrimmage in the catching	0	
22 Sept	Bulli	QF R8	0		-	
22 Sept	Lismore	QF R7	0			
25 Sept	Wagga	QF R7	1	CANYA CHASE(1) Fracturedoff side hock 60 Days TAB MILLION DOLLAR CHASE REGIONAL FINAL https://sa.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/256496.pdf	60	
25 Sept	Richmond	QF R9	0			
26 Sept	Dubbo	QF R7	0			
27 Sept	Nowra	QF R6	0			
28 Sept	Maitland	QF R8	2	TAB MILLION DOLLAR CHASE REGIONAL FINAL MISS GRANGER(3)Dislocated toe near side hind foot 14 Days CURSED(6)Off side shoulder soreness5 Days (FELL)	19	
3 Oct	Wentworth Park	Preludes R2 H1	1	ZIPPING JUNIOR Lacerated off side fore leg - 21 Days - https://services.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/256385.pdf	21	
		R3 H2	0			
		R3 H2	0			
		R4 H3	1	ALL STAR PUNK 5 Near side back muscle soreness 10dys - eight-dog race (In a post race incident, TOPPER PHOENIX(4)was involved in a scrimmage in the catching pen, and fell no injury) https://www.thegreyhoundrecorder.com.au/results/wentworth-park/72137/4	10	
		R5 H4	1	MEPUNGA PEGASUS(8) Fractured off side hock 60dys FTF https://sa.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/256385.pdf	60	
		R6 H5	0			
		R7 H6	1	Fall - Zipping Vernon an abrasion to the near side hip. No stand down		
		R8 H7	1	MEDIO PASO Bruised off side pastern 5dys fell	5	
		R9 H8	0	Fall - KID CANDLE(7)fel	0	
7 Oct	Wentworth Park	Maiden Heats	0			
7 000	vventworth Park		0			
		R2 H2		Fall in actahing non		
		R3 H3	0	Fall in catching pen		
		R4 H4	U	CHAMPNESS LEN[4] Offsidehip support 10dy - https://services.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/256749.pdf - eight-dog race - https://www.thegreyhoundrecorder.com.au/results/wentworth-park/72197/5		
		R5 H5	1		10	

9 Oct	Wentworth Park	Semi- finals/Sydney Cup heats				
		R1 SF1	0			
		R2 SF2	0			
		R3 SF3	0			
		R4 SF4	0			
		R5 SF5	0			
		R6 SF6	2	No. 1 NANGAR SILK. Fractured off side hock. 60 Days No. 2 GOOD ODDS HARADA. Near side shoulder soreness. 7Days https://sa.thedogs.com.au/uploads/pdfs/256261.pdf	67	
		R7 SF7	0			
		R8 SF8	0			
16 Oct	Wentworth Park	GRAND FINAL				
					381	